

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 190273

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/7/2019

Title: Approve the Acquisition of Fee Title from a Portion of 850/900 North Shoreline Boulevard (APN 153-

14-001) for the Shoreline Reversible Transit Lane Project

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result

5/7/2019 1 City Council

Approve the Acquisition of Fee Title from a Portion of 850/900 North Shoreline Boulevard (APN 153-14-001) for the Shoreline Reversible Transit Lane Project

- 1. Approve the acquisition of fee title for a portion of 850/900 North Shoreline Boulevard (APN 153-14-001), owned by ZCTB 850 N Shoreline LLC, in the amount of \$725,000.
- 2. Authorize the City Manager, or his designee, to execute all documents and take all necessary actions related to the acquisition of fee title for a portion of 850/900 North Shoreline Boulevard (APN 153-14-001) for the Shoreline Reversible Transit Lane Project, Projects 18-43 and 18-47.